-OP \$40.00 2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAITEMAKO 1 LIMITED	LOADRITE LIMITED	103/05/2004	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOADRITE LIMITED
Street Address:	8 Walls Road
City:	Penrose, Auckland
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013449	LOADRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)557-1540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 557 1511

Email: mkleinberg@kleinberglerner.com

Correspondent Name: MARVIN H. KLEINBERG
Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1080

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

8930

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1080

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0598

900010218

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOADRITE LIMITED
Total Attachments: 4	
source=loadrite1_0001#page1.tif	
source=loadrite1_0002#page1.tif	
source=loadrite1_0003#page1.tif	
source=loadrite1_0004#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0599



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

KAITEMAKO 1 LIMITED 382174

This is to certify that LOADRITE WEIGHING SYSTEMS LIMITED. was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 25th day of February 1988 and changed its name to LOADRITE LIMITED on the 7th day of September 1995 and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 8th day of April 1997 and changed its name to KAITEMAKO 1 LIMITED on the 8th day of March 2004.

Neville Harris Registrar of Companies 8th day of March 2004

Neville Ham



REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0600



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

LOADRITE LIMITED 1484016

This is to certify that SPRINT LOADER LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 16th day of February 2004 and changed its name to LOADRITE LIMITED on the 8th day of March 2004.

Neville Ham

Neville Harris Registrar of Companies 8th day of March 2004



TRADEMARK

REEL: 002891 FRAME: 10601

CONSIDERATION:

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges receipt of payment of one dollar by the ASSIGNEE.

- 1. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the TRADE MARKS as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 2. The ASSIGNMENT of the TRADE MARKS is together with the goodwill symbolised and associated with the TRADE MARKS and together with the goodwill of the business in the goods.
- 3. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all the COPYRIGHT of the ASSIGNOR in works and other subject matter comprising the TRADE MARKS in all forms in which they have been used as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 4. The ASSIGNMENT to the ASSIGNEE includes the right of the ASSIGNOR to sue and recover for infringement, mis-use and damage to goodwill which occurred prior to the EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 5. The ASSIGNOR warrants that all of the rights and property hereby assigned are the ASSIGNOR'S sole and exclusive property and pass to the ASSIGNEE free from any charge or encumbrance whatsoever.
- 6. The ASSIGNOR undertakes to execute any document required by the ASSIGNEE to record this assignment.
- 7. The ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the ASSIGNEE an irrevocable Power of Attorney to sign any document required to give effect to this assignment or required to assist in the registration of the ASSIGNEE as owner of any rights and property hereby assigned.

ż

SIGNED by the ASSIGNOR	WITNESS to the ASSIGNOR		
Per Amy Ih	Per 701/		
(Signature)	(Signature)		
Name R. J. W. Seta Smith	Name 7. ~ PHILLIP	25	
Position or Capacity Arecton Ducecon	Position or Capacity	Certified True Copy	
	Occupation SOLIC NUR	Certified True Copy RITherefore BRYAN UNDSA! THOMPS Solicitor of the High Count of New Zealand	
SIGNED by the ASSIGNEE	WITNESS to the ASSIC	g_{NEE} $\mathcal{P}/2$	
Per /// (Signature)	Per (Signature)		
	Name		
Position or Capacity	Position or Capacity	JENNY BEARD	
Director	Occupation	AUCKLAND	
Position or Capacity	Position or Capacity	SOLICITOR	

assignmentofintprop

TRADEMARK REEL: 002891 FRAME: 0602

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Certified true copy

_5 March 2004 BAYAN CHUNSON THOMASEN Seliciter of the Yigh Cours of New Realist \$17/04 EFFECTIVE DATE LOADRITE LIMITED, a New Zealand incorporated company, No. **ASSIGNOR** 382174, to be renamed Seton House, 57A Spring Street, Tauranga, Auckland, New Zealand ASSIGNEE SPRINT LOADER LIMITED, a New Zealand company, No. 148016, to be renamed LOADRITE LIMITED, C/- Hetherinton Johnston Limited, 5th Floor, 44-56 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt. TRADE MARK Number Mark Class Goods/Services **United States** 2013449 **LOADRITE** 9 weighing devices, namely computers, sensors, printers, displays transmitters and receivers for sending and receiving data from the sensors, all for use in weighing loads of loading equipment, shipping equipment and transportation equipment Canada TMA465497 LOADRITE microprocessor based scale for weighting loads moved by the hydraulic lifting systems of front end loaders, forklifts, log loaders, excavators, face shovels, container handlers and similar machines; printers, data recording and transmitting capsules and computer programs for use with said scale South Africa 97/17643 **LOADRITE** 9 scientific, electric, electronic, weighing, measuring, signalling apparatus and instruments, including apparatus to measure hydraulic pressure; apparatus recording, transmission reproduction of sound or images;

magnetic data carriers, recording discs; processing equipment computers; computer software of all applications including the measurement of hydraulic pressure

assignmentofintprop

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

REEL: 002891 FRAME: